Testing and Specifying Rolled Erosion Control Products
C. J. Sprague, TRI/Environmental, Inc., United States
J. E. Sprague, TRI’s Denver Downs Research Facility, United States
ABSTRACT
Sediment continues to be a major pollutant of public water resources even though erosion control best management
practices, BMPs, are now commonly used.  In order to help protect water quality as it relates to sediments, regulatory
agencies and site designers are increasingly asking how well specific BMPs will perform quantitatively relative to
alternatives.  While a large amount of information on erosion control products (ECPs) has been available for quite some

Std Dev 3.2 16.2 17.0 5.6 16.4 108.6 0.5 0.018 0.5 15.4 - 114.9
* SLR = soil loss ratio; C-Factor calculated as (1/(average of soil loss ratios at 50, 100, and 150 mm/hr))
**Product Type Key:
1NS = single net straw blanket;
2NS = double net straw blanket;
1NX = single net excelsior blanket;
2NX = double net excelsior blanket;
2NSC = double net straw-coconut blanket;
2NC = double net coconut blanket;
2NFF = double net polyfiber matting;
Table 2.  Index, Bench-scale, and Large-scale Results for NTPEP Testing 2009-2011+